REPORT NO. PN-1-191120-01 | PUBLISH DATE: 11/20/2019

PUBLIC NOTICE

APPLICATIONS

Federal Communications Commission
445 12th Street SW
Washington, D.C. 20554

News media info. (202) 418-0500

File Number Purpose Service Call Sign Facility ID  Station Type Channel/Freq. City, State Applicant or Licensee Status Date Status
0000090252 Renewal of FM WMOQ 6479 Main 92.3 BOSTWICK, GA BOSTWICK 11/18/2019 Accepted
License BROADCASTING For Filing
GROUP, INC.
0000090269 Renewal of FM WKUB 40704 Main 105.1 BLACKSHEAR, HIGGS MULTIMEDIA 11/18/2019  Accepted
License GA GROUP, LLC For Filing
0000090272 Renewal of FM WSGT 170483 Main 107.1 PATTERSON, HIGGS MULTIMEDIA 11/18/2019  Accepted
License GA GROUP, LLC For Filing
0000090182 License To FX W284DK 202451 104.7 BURNSVILLE, MARK MEDIA, INC. 11/18/2019 Accepted
Cover NC For Filing
0000090165 Renewal of FM WJRB 170937 Main 95.1 YOUNG WJRB RADIO, LLC 11/18/2019  Accepted
License HARRIS, GA For Filing
0000090181 Renewal of FL WJITR-LP 124451 102.7 ASHBURN, GA TURNER COUNTY 11/18/2019  Accepted
License COUNCIL FOR For Filing
COMMUNITY
EDUCATION
0000090202 Renewal of FM WDLG 86328 Main 90.1 GROVE HILL, La Promesa 11/18/2019 Accepted
License AL Foundation For Filing
0000090277 License To LPT WUDL- 67923 Main 35 DETROIT, MI DTV AMERICA 11/18/2019 Accepted
Cover LD CORPORATION For Filing
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0000090178
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0000090274

0000090261

0000090260
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Purpose

Renewal of
License

Minor

Modification

Renewal of
License

Renewal of

License

Renewal of
License

Renewal of
License

Renewal of
License

Renewal of
License

Service

FL

FM

FX

FM

FL

FM

FL

FM

Call Sign

WRNK-
LP

WTUK

W262CE

WWUF

WRUU-
LP

WLHR-
FM

WRMK-
LP

WSLY

Facility ID  Station Type

133833
18281 Main
65945 Main
71149 Main
194781
54561 Main
124210
24820 Main

Channel/Freq.

96.3

105.1

100.3

97.7

107.5

92.1

100.3

104.9

City, State

LANETT, AL

HARLAN, KY

CLAYTON, GA

WAYCROSS,
GA

SAVANNAH, GA

LAVONIA, GA

AUGUSTA, GA

YORK, AL

Federal Communications Commission
445 12th Street SW
Washington, D.C. 20554

News media info. (202) 418-0500

Applicant or Licensee

CONTACT MINISTRY
CENTER

EASTERN
BROADCASTING
COMPANY

SUTTON
RADIOCASTING
CORPORATION

HIGGS MULTIMEDIA
GROUP, LLC

UNITARIAN
UNIVERSALIST
CHURCH OF
SAVANNAH, INC.

LAKE HARTWELL
RADIO, INC.

THE GOOD NEWS
CHURCH

GRANTELL
BROADCASTING, LLC

Status Date

11/18/2019

11/18/2019

11/18/2019

11/18/2019

11/18/2019

11/18/2019

11/18/2019

11/18/2019

Status

Accepted
For Filing

Accepted

For Filing

Accepted
For Filing

Accepted

For Filing

Accepted
For Filing

Accepted
For Filing

Accepted
For Filing

Accepted
For Filing
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File Number Purpose Service Call Sign Facility ID  Station Type Channel/Freq. City, State Applicant or Licensee Status Date  Status
0000090186 Renewal of FL WBLY- 123596 101.5 SYCAMORE, BETHEL BAPTIST 11/18/2019  Accepted
License LP GA CHURCH OF For Filing
SYCAMORE,
GEORGIA, INC.
0000090290 License To LPT K32HL-D 23170 Main 32 RULISON, CO ROCKY MOUNTAIN 11/18/2019  Accepted
Cover PUBLIC MEDIA, INC. For Filing
0000090206 Renewal of FL WXPB- 192714 105.7 ATHENS, GA St. Joseph's Catholic 11/18/2019  Accepted
License LP Church and School For Filing
0000090203 Renewal of FM WJuUV 177361 Main 88.3 CULLMAN, AL La Promesa 11/18/2019 Accepted
License Foundation For Filing
0000090193 Renewal of FL WPPP- 124235 100.7 ATHENS, GA Athens Community 11/18/2019  Accepted
License LP Radio Foundation For Filing
0000090179 Renewal of FL WUBZ- 196662 100.7 TUSKEGEE, AL  CITY OF TUSKEGEE 11/18/2019  Accepted
License LP For Filing
0000090177 Displacement LPD WA42EM- 188748 34 MOUNT DTV America 11/18/2019  Accepted
D VERNON, IL Corporation For Filing
0000090245 Renewal of FL WXPB- 192714 105.7 ATHENS, GA St. Joseph's Catholic 11/18/2019 Received
License LP Church and School
Amendment
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File Number Purpose Service Call Sign Facility ID  Station Type Channel/Freq. City, State Applicant or Licensee Status Date  Status
0000090256 Renewal of FM WRBN 56201 Main 96.3 CLAYTON, GA SUTTON 11/18/2019  Accepted
License RADIOCASTING For Filing
CORPORATION
0000090236 Renewal of FM WWEV- 14744 Main 915 CUMMING, GA WAR HILL 11/18/2019  Accepted
License FM CHRISTIAN For Filing
FELLOWSHIP, INC.
0000090273 Renewal of FM WSGC- 198616 Main 105.3 TIGNALL, GA GEORGIA-CAROLINA  11/18/2019  Accepted
License FM RADIOCASTING For Filing
COMPANY, LLC
BPED- Minor FM KEZF 92997 Main 88.3 CASPER, WY CEDAR COVE 11/18/2019 Received
20190912ABJ  Modification BROADCASTING,
Amendment INC.
0000090187 License To DTV WSTM- 21252 Main 19 SYRACUSE, NY  WSTQ LICENSEE, 11/18/2019 Accepted
Cover TV LLC For Filing
0000090204 Renewal of FM WQOH- 174604 Main 88.7 SPRINGVILLE, La Promesa 11/18/2019 Accepted
License FM AL Foundation For Filing
0000090229 Renewal of FM WQAH- 48737 Main 105.7 ADDISON, AL ABERCROMBIE 11/18/2019  Accepted
License FM BROADCASTING FM, For Filing
INC.
0000090281 Renewal of FL WHLB- 123667 104.5 CARTERSVILLE HOUSE OF LIBERTY 11/18/2019  Accepted
License LP , GA MINISTRIES, INC. For Filing
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File Number Purpose Service Call Sign Facility ID  Station Type Channel/Freq. City, State Applicant or Licensee Status Date  Status
0000090291 Minor FL KXWS- 194542 97.3 WATSONVILLE, IGLECIA DE 11/18/2019  Accepted
Modification LP CA JESUCRISTO, For Filing
ISRAEL,INC
0000090196 Renewal of FL WLXY- 197515 96.9 CHELSEA, AL CHELSEA 11/18/2019  Accepted
License LP COMMUNITY RADIO, For Filing
LLC
0000090285 Renewal of FL WJICF-LP 196226 102.7 DOERUN, GA FIRST BAPTIST 11/18/2019  Accepted
License CHURCH OF For Filing
DOERUN
0000090217 Renewal of FM WBDX 54445 Main 102.7 TRENTON, GA PARTNERS FOR 11/18/2019 Accepted
License CHRISTIAN MEDIA, For Filing
INC.
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