File Number	Purpose	Service	Call Sign	Facility ID	Station Type	Channel/Freq.	City, State	Applicant or Licensee	Status Date	Status
0000090252	Renewal of License	FM	WMOQ	6479	Main	92.3	BOSTWICK, GA	BOSTWICK BROADCASTING GROUP, INC.	11/18/2019	Accepted For Filing
0000090269	Renewal of License	FM	WKUB	40704	Main	105.1	BLACKSHEAR, GA	HIGGS MULTIMEDIA GROUP, LLC	11/18/2019	Accepted For Filing
0000090272	Renewal of License	FM	WSGT	170483	Main	107.1	PATTERSON, GA	HIGGS MULTIMEDIA GROUP, LLC	11/18/2019	Accepted For Filing
0000090182	License To Cover	FX	W284DK	202451		104.7	BURNSVILLE, NC	MARK MEDIA, INC.	11/18/2019	Accepted For Filing
0000090165	Renewal of License	FM	WJRB	170937	Main	95.1	YOUNG HARRIS, GA	WJRB RADIO, LLC	11/18/2019	Accepted For Filing
0000090181	Renewal of License	FL	WJTR-LP	124451		102.7	ASHBURN, GA	TURNER COUNTY COUNCIL FOR COMMUNITY EDUCATION	11/18/2019	Accepted For Filing
0000090202	Renewal of License	FM	WDLG	86328	Main	90.1	GROVE HILL, AL	La Promesa Foundation	11/18/2019	Accepted For Filing
0000090277	License To Cover	LPT	WUDL- LD	67923	Main	35	DETROIT, MI	DTV AMERICA CORPORATION	11/18/2019	Accepted For Filing

File Number	Purpose	Service	Call Sign	Facility ID	Station Type	Channel/Freq.	City, State	Applicant or Licensee	Status Date	Status
0000090178	Renewal of License	FL	WRNK- LP	133833		96.3	LANETT, AL	CONTACT MINISTRY CENTER	11/18/2019	Accepted For Filing
0000090250	Minor Modification	FM	WTUK	18281	Main	105.1	HARLAN, KY	EASTERN BROADCASTING COMPANY	11/18/2019	Accepted For Filing
0000090257	Renewal of License	FX	W262CE	65945	Main	100.3	CLAYTON, GA	SUTTON RADIOCASTING CORPORATION	11/18/2019	Accepted For Filing
0000090274	Renewal of License	FM	WWUF	71149	Main	97.7	WAYCROSS, GA	HIGGS MULTIMEDIA GROUP, LLC	11/18/2019	Accepted For Filing
0000090261	Renewal of License	FL	WRUU- LP	194781		107.5	SAVANNAH, GA	UNITARIAN UNIVERSALIST CHURCH OF SAVANNAH, INC.	11/18/2019	Accepted For Filing
0000090260	Renewal of License	FM	WLHR- FM	54561	Main	92.1	LAVONIA, GA	LAKE HARTWELL RADIO, INC.	11/18/2019	Accepted For Filing
0000090275	Renewal of License	FL	WRMK- LP	124210		100.3	AUGUSTA, GA	THE GOOD NEWS CHURCH	11/18/2019	Accepted For Filing
0000090192	Renewal of License	FM	WSLY	24820	Main	104.9	YORK, AL	GRANTELL BROADCASTING, LLC	11/18/2019	Accepted For Filing

File Number	Purpose	Service	Call Sign	Facility ID	Station Type	Channel/Freq.	City, State	Applicant or Licensee	Status Date	Status
0000090186	Renewal of License	FL	WBLY- LP	123596		101.5	SYCAMORE, GA	BETHEL BAPTIST CHURCH OF SYCAMORE, GEORGIA, INC.	11/18/2019	Accepted For Filing
0000090290	License To Cover	LPT	K32HL-D	23170	Main	32	RULISON, CO	ROCKY MOUNTAIN PUBLIC MEDIA, INC.	11/18/2019	Accepted For Filing
0000090206	Renewal of License	FL	WXPB- LP	192714		105.7	ATHENS, GA	St. Joseph's Catholic Church and School	11/18/2019	Accepted For Filing
0000090203	Renewal of License	FM	WJUV	177361	Main	88.3	CULLMAN, AL	La Promesa Foundation	11/18/2019	Accepted For Filing
0000090193	Renewal of License	FL	WPPP- LP	124235		100.7	ATHENS, GA	Athens Community Radio Foundation	11/18/2019	Accepted For Filing
0000090179	Renewal of License	FL	WUBZ- LP	196662		100.7	TUSKEGEE, AL	CITY OF TUSKEGEE	11/18/2019	Accepted For Filing
0000090177	Displacement	LPD	W42EM- D	188748		34	MOUNT VERNON, IL	DTV America Corporation	11/18/2019	Accepted For Filing
0000090245	Renewal of License Amendment	FL	WXPB- LP	192714		105.7	ATHENS, GA	St. Joseph's Catholic Church and School	11/18/2019	Received

File Number	Purpose	Service	Call Sign	Facility ID	Station Type	Channel/Freq.	City, State	Applicant or Licensee	Status Date	Status
0000090256	Renewal of License	FM	WRBN	56201	Main	96.3	CLAYTON, GA	SUTTON RADIOCASTING CORPORATION	11/18/2019	Accepted For Filing
0000090236	Renewal of License	FM	WWEV- FM	14744	Main	91.5	CUMMING, GA	WAR HILL CHRISTIAN FELLOWSHIP, INC.	11/18/2019	Accepted For Filing
0000090273	Renewal of License	FM	WSGC- FM	198616	Main	105.3	TIGNALL, GA	GEORGIA-CAROLINA RADIOCASTING COMPANY, LLC	11/18/2019	Accepted For Filing
BPED- 20190912ABJ	Minor Modification Amendment	FM	KEZF	92997	Main	88.3	CASPER, WY	CEDAR COVE BROADCASTING, INC.	11/18/2019	Received
0000090187	License To Cover	DTV	WSTM- TV	21252	Main	19	SYRACUSE, NY	WSTQ LICENSEE, LLC	11/18/2019	Accepted For Filing
0000090204	Renewal of License	FM	WQOH- FM	174604	Main	88.7	SPRINGVILLE, AL	La Promesa Foundation	11/18/2019	Accepted For Filing
0000090229	Renewal of License	FM	WQAH- FM	48737	Main	105.7	ADDISON, AL	ABERCROMBIE BROADCASTING FM, INC.	11/18/2019	Accepted For Filing
0000090281	Renewal of License	FL	WHLB- LP	123667		104.5	CARTERSVILLE , GA	HOUSE OF LIBERTY MINISTRIES, INC.	11/18/2019	Accepted For Filing

File Number	Purpose	Service	Call Sign	Facility ID	Station Type	Channel/Freq.	City, State	Applicant or Licensee	Status Date	Status
0000090291	Minor Modification	FL	KXWS- LP	194542		97.3	WATSONVILLE, CA	IGLECIA DE JESUCRISTO, ISRAEL,INC	11/18/2019	Accepted For Filing
0000090196	Renewal of License	FL	WLXY- LP	197515		96.9	CHELSEA, AL	CHELSEA COMMUNITY RADIO, LLC	11/18/2019	Accepted For Filing
0000090285	Renewal of License	FL	WJCF-LP	196226		102.7	DOERUN, GA	FIRST BAPTIST CHURCH OF DOERUN	11/18/2019	Accepted For Filing
0000090217	Renewal of License	FM	WBDX	54445	Main	102.7	TRENTON, GA	PARTNERS FOR CHRISTIAN MEDIA, INC.	11/18/2019	Accepted For Filing